Bampton Parish Council
2010

In association with

A

_ETEN

OXFORDSHIRE RURAL
COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Oxfordshire County Council is conducting a review of subsidised bus services in
this area.

Bampton Parish Council wants to find out more about your views and practices.
We need to hear from you whether or not you use public transport.

The more comprehensive the survey the better placed we are to fight for thr
services we need.
Just put your form in an envelope and address it to:

FREEPOST RRBZ-CEUH-ZXJY
ORCC
Worton
WITNEY
Oxon OX29 4SZ
by 16™ April 2010

NO STAMP NECESSARY
Or you can drop it into
The Bampton Community Shop, Rosem

You can complete this survey for up to 4 memt
Please use a tick v" to answer ec



Q1 Age and Gender

Female

. 16 and
Resident under 17-24 25-45 46-60 61-75 75+
) 2
2
3
4
Q2 If you or any member of your household has a disability, please indicate how their mobility is
affected:
Resident | Mobility not affected Unable to walk/walk far Unable to drive
1
2
3
4

Q3 How many people can drive and how many cars are there in your household?

Resident

Can drive Cannot drive

1

2
3
4

Number of cars?

0 1

2 3

Q4 Do you use local bus services? If so, let us know the route numbers and destinations of up to two
buses you use or have used.

Resident Route (most used) Route
Example North Leigh to Witney (242) North Leigh to Oxford (11)
1 to o
2 to o
3 to to
4 to to

Q5 How often do you and each of the members of your household use local bus services?

Resident

Daily 1 xWeek | 1 x Fortnight

1 x Month

Occasionally

Never

1

2
3
4

Q6 If you use local bus services once a month or less, tell us the factors that affect which deter you
from using them more frequently.

Resident

Wrong

Wrong times destinations

Don't know
about
services

Fares too
expensive

No
weekend/
evening
buses

Car is more
convenient

AIWIN|[—




For questions 8 to 12 please tick more than one box where appropriate

Q7 Do you think bus services are

Q8 Which other types of local public transport

well publicised in the Parish? do you use ?
Resident Yes No Resident Train Taxis Dial a Ride
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4

Q9 Please tell us the destination of your journey to work or school and how you get there.

Work or .
Resident | Destination | school | PV | i [SChooll gus | cycle | walk | Train
. o | myself bus
journey?
1
2
3
4
Q10 Please tell us the destination of your doctor’s surgery and how you get there.
Resident | Destination Drive Get a lift Bus Cycle Walk %ﬁ: : Train
1
2
3
4
Q11 Please tell us the destination you often visit for shopping and how you get there
Resident | Destination Drive Get a lift Bus Cycle Walk ?.1:%' : Train
1
2
3
4 | |

Q12 Please tell us the destination you most often visit for social or leisure activities and how you

get there

Resident

Destination

Drive

Get a
lift

Bus

Cycle

Walk

Dial a
Ride

Train

Taxi

1

2
3
4




P

Q13 Are you aware of the services offered by the following Community transport schemes
which serve the residents of **** parish?

Resident Octabus dial a ride Other — please specify
1

2
3
4

Q14 Would you be willing to be involved in supporting one of the above schemes (eg as a volunteer
driver) or establishing your own local scheme?
If you would, please provide your contact details

Q15 Do you have any further comments to make on the transport services provided in our parish?

Access to the enhanced facilities in Witney

In response to receiving a number of enquiries regarding access to the enhanced facilities in Witney
during the evenings and weekends, we have put together a brief extension survey. The survey below
will hopefully shed light on whether there is a need and scope for any (potential) evening and
weekend service to Witney.

Please answer the following questions with a tick v~ in the relevant boxes.

Q1 If there was a weekend service from your parish to Witney when would you use it and how often?

1x 1X 1x On the

weekly | fortnightly Month occasion Never

Resident Saturday | Sunday

1

2
3
4

Q2 If there was an evening service during the week, which evenings would you most likely use it and
how often?



Resident | Mon | Tues | Wed | Thurs Fri

weekly

1x
fortnightly

Month

On the
occasion

Never

A=

Q3 Do you have any further comments on the potential provision for an evening and weekend

service?

Thank you for taking the time to fill out this survey and the extension survey. Your answers will be

fed back into the Witney Area Review Consultation and separately towards the feasibility of additional

transport services to Witney.




